

TABLE OF CHANGES – INSTRUCTIONS
Form I-907, Request for Premium Processing Service
OMB Number: 1615-0048
04/30/2020

Reason for Extension:
Project Phase:

Legend for Proposed Text:

- Black font = Current text
- Red font = Changes

Expires 04/30/2020

Edition Date 10/01/2018

Current Page Number and Section	Current Text	Proposed Text
Page 1, General Instructions	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p>General Instructions</p> <p>USCIS provides forms free of charge through the USCIS website. In order to view, print, or fill out our forms, you should use the latest version of Adobe Reader, which you can download for free at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. If you do not have Internet access, you may call the USCIS National Customer Service Center at 1-800-375-5283 and ask that we mail a form to you. For TTY (deaf or hard of hearing) call: 1-800-767-1833.</p>	<p>[Page 1]</p> <p>General Instructions</p> <p>USCIS provides forms free of charge through the USCIS website. In order to view, print, or fill out our forms, you should use the latest version of Adobe Reader, which you can download for free at http://get.adobe.com/reader/. If you do not have Internet access, you may call the USCIS Contact Center at 1-800-375-5283 and ask that we mail a form to you. For TTY (deaf or hard of hearing) call: 1-800-767-1833.</p>
Page 5, What is the Filing Fee?	<p>[Page 5]</p> <p>How to Check If the Fees Are Correct</p> <p>Form I-907’s filing fee is current as of the edition date in the lower left corner of this page. However, because USCIS fees change periodically, you can verify that the fee is correct by following one of the steps below.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Visit the USCIS website at www.uscis.gov, select “FORMS,” and check the appropriate fee; or 2. Call the USCIS National Customer Service Center at 1-800-375-5283 and ask for fee information. For TTY (deaf or hard 	<p>[Page 5]</p> <p>How to Check If the Fees Are Correct</p> <p>Form I-907’s filing fee is current as of the edition date in the lower left corner of this page. However, because USCIS fees change periodically, you can verify that the fee is correct by following one of the steps below.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Visit the USCIS website at www.uscis.gov, select “FORMS,” and check the appropriate fee; or 2. Call the USCIS Contact Center at 1-800-375-5283 and ask for fee information. For TTY (deaf or hard of hearing) call: 1-

	of hearing) call: 1-800-767-1833.	800-767-1833.
Page 5, Where To File?	<p>[Page 5]</p> <p>Where To File</p> <p>Please see our website at www.uscis.gov/i-907 or call our National Customer Service Center at 1-800-375-5283 for the most current information about where to file this request. For TTY (deaf or hard of hearing) call: 1-800-767-1833.</p>	<p>[Page 5]</p> <p>Where To File</p> <p>Please see our website at www.uscis.gov/i-907 or call our Contact Center at 1-800-375-5283 for the most current information about where to file this request. For TTY (deaf or hard of hearing) call: 1-800-767-1833.</p>
Page 5, Address Change	<p>[Page 5]</p> <p>Address Change</p> <p>A requestor who is not a U.S. citizen must notify USCIS of his or her new address within 10 days of moving from his or her previous residence. For information on filing a change of address, go to the USCIS website at www.uscis.gov/addresschange or contact the USCIS National Customer Service Center at 1-800-375-5283. For TTY (deaf or hard of hearing) call: 1-800-767-1833.</p>	<p>[Page 5]</p> <p>Address Change</p> <p>A requestor who is not a U.S. citizen must notify USCIS of his or her new address within 10 days of moving from his or her previous residence. For information on filing a change of address, go to the USCIS website at www.uscis.gov/addresschange or contact the USCIS Contact Center at 1-800-375-5283. For TTY (deaf or hard of hearing) call: 1-800-767-1833.</p>
Page 6, USCIS Forms and Information	<p>[Page 6]</p> <p>USCIS Forms and Information</p> <p>To ensure you are using the latest version of this request, visit the USCIS website at www.uscis.gov where you can obtain the latest USCIS forms and immigration-related information. If you do not have Internet access, you may order USCIS forms by calling the Forms Request Line at 1-800-870-3676. You may also obtain forms and information by calling the USCIS National Customer Service Center at 1-800-375-5283. For TTY (deaf or hard of hearing) call: 1-800-767-1833.</p> <p>Instead of waiting in line for assistance at your local USCIS office, you can schedule an appointment online at www.uscis.gov. Select “Make an Appointment” and follow the screen prompts to set up your appointment. Once you finish scheduling an appointment, the system will generate an appointment notice for you.</p>	<p>[Page 6]</p> <p>USCIS Forms and Information</p> <p>To ensure you are using the latest version of this request, visit the USCIS website at www.uscis.gov where you can obtain the latest USCIS forms and immigration-related information. If you do not have internet access, you may order USCIS forms by calling the USCIS Contact Center at 1-800-375-5283. The USCIS Contact Center provides information in English and Spanish. For TTY (deaf or hard of hearing) call: 1-800-767-1833.</p> <p>Instead of waiting in line for assistance at your local USCIS office, you can schedule an appointment online at www.uscis.gov. Select “Make an Appointment” and follow the screen prompts to set up your appointment. Once you finish scheduling an appointment, the system will generate an appointment notice for you.</p>
Page 6, DHS Privacy Notice	<p>[Page 6]</p> <p>DHS Privacy Notice</p>	<p>[Page 6]</p> <p>DHS Privacy Notice</p>

	<p>AUTHORITIES: The information requested on this request, and the associated evidence, is collected under the Immigration and Nationality Act section 286(u) and 8 U.S.C. section 1356(u), which authorizes USCIS to collect a “premium processing” fee to provide premium-processing services to certain employment-based requests.</p> <p>PURPOSE: The primary purpose for providing the requested information on this request is to request Premium Processing Service on certain petitions or applications designated as eligible for premium processing. The information you provide will be used to grant or deny the immigration benefit you are seeking.</p> <p>DISCLOSURE: The information you provide is voluntary. However, failure to provide the requested information, including your Social Security number (if applicable), and any requested evidence, may delay or result in denial of your request for premium processing.</p> <p>ROUTINE USES: DHS may share the information you provide with other Federal, state, local, and foreign government agencies and authorized organizations in accordance with approved routine uses described in the associated published system of records notices [DHS/USCIS-001-Alien File and National File Tracking System, DHS/USCIS-007-Benefits Information System] and the privacy impact assessment [DHS/USCIS/PIA-016(a) CLAIMS 3 and Associated Systems] which you can find at www.dhs.gov/privacy. DHS may also share the information, as appropriate, for law enforcement purposes or in the interest of national security.</p>	<p>AUTHORITIES: The information requested on this form, and the associated evidence, is collected under the Immigration and Nationality Act section 286(u).</p> <p>PURPOSE: The primary purpose for providing the requested information on this form is to request Premium Processing Service on certain petitions or applications designated as eligible for premium processing. DHS uses the information you provide to grant or deny the immigration benefit you are seeking.</p> <p>DISCLOSURE: The information you provide is voluntary. However, failure to provide the requested information, including your Social Security number (if applicable), and any requested evidence, may delay a final decision or result in denial of your form.</p> <p>ROUTINE USES: DHS may share the information you provide on this form and any additional requested evidence with other federal, state, local, and foreign government agencies and authorized organizations. DHS follows approved routine uses described in the associated published system of records notices [DHS/USCIS/ICE/CBP-001 Alien File and National File Tracking System, DHS/USCIS-007 Benefits Information System, and DHS/USCIS-018 Immigration Biometric and Background Check], and the published privacy impact assessment [DHS/USCIS/PIA-016(a) Computer Linked Application Information Management System and Associated Systems], which you can find at www.dhs.gov/privacy. DHS may also share this information, as appropriate, for law enforcement purposes or in the interest of national security.</p>
--	--	--